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1		  Admiralty Charts:  SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
USED ON ADMIRALTY CHARTS.  4to, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 76(last blank); numerous coloured illustrations, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Taunton, Somerset; Hydrographic 
Office; 1992].  #30604	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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2		  American Civil War:  THE JOSEPH LAICO COLLECTION 
OF THE CIVIL WAR.  4to; pp. 84; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original stiff wrappers.  New York; Christie’s East; 1999.  
***A remarkable collection of 253 lots including fine photographs, letters 
and other documents, weapons & accoutrements, etc. many illustrated.  
List of prices realised loosely inserted.	
#54497	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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3		  Assmuth, J. and Hull, Ernest R.  HAECKEL’S FRAUDS AND 
FORGERIES.  By J. Assmuth, S. J., Professor of Biology, St. Xavier’s 
College, and Ernest R. Hull, S. J., Editor of the Examiner, Bombay.  
Bombay, Examiner Press.  Retailed by B. X. Furtado & Sons, 
Bombay; B. Herder, London, and St. Louis, U. S. A.; Wm. P. Linehan, 
Melbourne; E. J. Dwyer, Sydney; L. Gille & Co., Sydney; P. J. Kennedy 
& Sons, New York.  Price Six Annas, transmission extra.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [iv], 104(last 4 adv.); 2 plates; original wrappers (spine 
slightly worn; slight waterstain to lower corner of first few leaves); a 
very good copy; very scarce.  Bombay; Examiner Press; [1915].	
#65862	 A$75.00  Sale Price: A$45.00
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4		  Associated Pulp and Paper Mills:  POCKET PAL.  A graphic 
arts digest for printers, commercial artists, advertising production 
managers and all who are concerned with the graphic arts.  Cr. 8vo, 
Second Australian Edition, Third Impression; pp. 196; numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, glossary; original stiff wrappers, with 
rounded corners; a fine copy.  (Melbourne); Associated Pulp and Paper 
Mills Limited; (1980).  ***First published in 1934 by the International 
Paper Company of U.S.A., and having progressed through ten editions 
and revisions, this second Australian edition was first published in 1973.  
#27927	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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5		  Australian Style Manual:  STYLE MANUAL.  For Authors, 
Editors and Printers.  Fourth Edition.  Fourth Edition; pp. xii, 412(last 
3 blank); 8 plates (5 coloured), numerous figures, 4 appendices, glossary, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; An 
AGPS Press Publication, Australian Government Publishing Service; 
(1988).  ***First published in 1966.	
#36160	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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6		  Barnes, James N.  LET’S SAVE ANTARCTICA!  Photography 
by Eliot Porter.  Post 4to, First Edition; pp. 96; endpaper map, 16 fine 
coloured plates, several figures, appendices (including bibliography & 
glossary); original stiff illustrated wrappers; a nice copy.  (Melbourne); 
Greenhouse Publications; (1982).  ***Renard 89.  Fine photographs.  
#49299	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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7		  Blakemore, Colin.  MECHANICS OF THE MIND.  Super roy. 
8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. x, 214(last 6 blank); very 
numerous illustrations (several coloured or full-page), bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers.  Cambridge; Cambridge University 
Press; (1977).  ***BBC Reith Lectures 1976.	
#67204	 A$15.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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8		  Boden, Margaret A.  COMPUTER MODELS OF MIND.  
Computational approaches in theoretical psychology.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition, Paperback Issue; pp. [xii], 292(last 3 blank); several figures, 
references, index of names, index of subjects; original stiff wrappers; 
a nice copy.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1988).  ***The 
fifth volume in the series ‘Problems in the Behavioural Sciences’.	
#67102	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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9		  Bowley, Robert.  IN SEARCH OF TRUTH.  A new version of 
the episodes leading up to, during and following the Mutiny on the 
Bounty.  4to, First Edition; pp. [iv], ii, 98, [4]; numerous coloured 
illustrations (mostly reproductions of postage stamps from many 
countries showing scenes from the Bounty story and its aftermath), a 
few other illustrations and maps, references; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Peterborough, Ontario, Canada; Rebel Publishing; (1995).  
#21409	 A$65.00  Sale Price: A$35.00
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10	 Brown, Martyn.  AUSTRALIA BOUND.  The Story of West 
Country Connections, 1688-1888.  Foreword by H.R.H. The Duke of 
Kent, President of the Britain-Australia Bicentennial Committee.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 224; 3 double-page maps, several illustrations, 
notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Bradford on Avon); 
Ex Libris Press; (1988).  #31567	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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11	 Burnett, Ron.  HOW IMAGES THINK.  First Edition, First 
Paperback Impression; pp. xxii, 258(last 5 blank); several figures, 
references, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; The MIT Press; (2005).  ***First published in 2004 this 
edition includes an additional 2-page “Notes for the Paperback Edition”.  
#45876	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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12	 Cameron, W. J.; Compiler.  A SHORT-TITLE CATALOGUE 
OF BOOKS PRINTED IN BRITAIN AND BRITISH BOOKS 
PRINTED ABROAD 1641-1700 Held in Australian Libraries.  
With an Introduction by W. J. Cameron on the development of 
rare book collections and research facilities in Australia and New 
Zealand Libraries.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [vi], xxiv, 158; original 
cloth-backed stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Sydney; The Wentworth 
Press; 1962.  ***Edition Limited to 500 copies.  Studies in Australian 
Bibliography, No. 11.  #34127	 A$125.00  Sale Price: A$85.00
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13	 Caudill, Maureen and Butler, Charles.  NATURALLY INTEL
LIGENT SYSTEMS.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Fifth Impression; 
pp. x, 304, [4](blank); several figures, glossary, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; A Bradford Book, 
The MIT Press; (2000).  ***First published in 1990.  Neural networks, 
associative memories, learning and conditioning, adaptive resonance, etc.  
#41739	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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14	 Chambers, Anne.  THE PRACTICAL GUIDE TO MARB
LING PAPER.  Introduction by Bernard C. Middleton.  With 82 
illustrations, 54 in colour.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; 
pp. 88; 32 coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (New York); Thames and Hudson; 
(1988).  #41209	 A$45.00  Sale Price: A$35.00
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15	 Collins, H. M.  ARTIFICIAL EXPERTS.  Social Knowledge 
and Intelligent Machines.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Paperback Issue; 
pp. xiv, 266; several figures, notes, references, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a nice copy.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; The MIT Press; 
(1990).  #67239	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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16	 Cordingly, David; Editor.  CAPT. JAMES COOK.  Navigator.  
The achievements of Captain James Cook as a seaman, navigator and 
surveyor.  4to, Second Edition; pp. 112; many numerous coloured 
& b/w. illustrations & maps, bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  London; Published by the National Maritime Museum in 
association with Campbell Publishing, Sydney; (1990).	
#18369	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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17	 Darnton, Robert.  THE FORBIDDEN BESTSELLERS OF 
PRE-REVOLUTIONARY FRANCE.  First Edition, Fourth 
Impression; pp. xxiv, 440; 2 maps, 3 figures, 11 illustrations, 7 tables, 
notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  New York; W. W. 
Norton & Company; (1996).  ***Including extensive extracts (in 
English) from several works.  #42544	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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18	 Darwin, Charles:  CHARLES DARWIN 1809 - 1882.  ANTON 
DOHRN 1840 - 1909.  Correspondence edited by Christiane 
Groeben.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 120(last blank); 2 portrait, 8 
pages of facsimile letters, notes, chronological list, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; (light waterstain to lower corner throughout 
not affecting text; otherwise very good); scarce.  Napoli; Macchiaroli; 
1982.  #65657	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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19	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  With an introduction by John Tyler Bonner and 
Robert M. May.  2 vols. in 1, Facsimile of First Edition; pp. lxii, [vi], 
424; [iii]-x, 476(last blank), vii-x (Table of additions & corrections); 
78 illustrations in text; extensive index; original pictorial wrappers; 
(some foxing of edges); a very good copy.  Princeton, New Jersey; 
Princeton University Press; (1981).  ***Freeman 1046a (IN Additions 
and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 1986 - limited 
circulation, University College London for the Author).  A Facsimile 
reprint of the first issue of the first edition of 1871, with the useful 
introduction, notes and references.	
#66534	 A$50.00  Sale Price: A$30.00
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20	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ILLUSTRATED ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  
Abridged and Introduced by Richard E. Leakey.  Consultants W. F. 
Bynum [and] J. A. Barrett.  Post 4to, First Paperback Edition (in this 
form); pp. 240; geological chart on endpaper, several maps, numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, figures, and diagrams, glossary, list of 
further reading, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a very good 
copy.  London; Faber and Faber; (1980).  ***A useful abridgement from 
the sixth edition, with informative illustrations, and a good introduction 
by Leakey.  #66428	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 255	 2018 

21	 Darwin, Charles.  L’ORIGINE DES ESPECES.  Au moyen de 
la Selection Naturelle ou la Preservation des Races Favorisees dans la 
Lutte pour la Vie.  Texte etabli par Daniel Becquemont a partir de la 
traduction de l’anglais d’Edmond Barbier.  Presentation, chronologie 
et bibliographie par Jean-Marc Drouin.  Edition mise a jour en 2008.  
Publie avec le concours du Centre national du livre.  Cr. 8vo, French 
Edition; pp. 624(last blank); double-page diag., glossary, index, 
bibliography, list of authors cited by Darwin, chronology; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  (Paris); GF Flammarion; (2008).  
***A translation into French of the First Edition based on the translation 
by Barbier (the third translation into French, and the first with which 
Darwin was happy), with the addition of the glossary by Dallas from the 
sixth edition and the bibliography, etc.	
#66499	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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22	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  A Facsimile 
of the First Edition with an Introduction by Ernst Mayr.  Facsimile 
Edition, Thirteenth Printing; pp. [ii], xxviii, x, 490, [491-520]
(bibliography & subject index, last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, 
double-page diagram (at end), bibliography, index; original wrappers; 
a fine copy.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; Harvard University Press; 
(1994).  ***A later printing of Freeman 602, first published 1964, the 
first facsimile edition.  The bibliography and index (replacing the original, 
and here enlarged from the 1964 edition) are new to this edition.	
#66430	 A$65.00  Sale Price: A$45.00
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23	 Darwin, Charles.  The World’s Classics.  THE ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES.  Edited with an Introduction by Gillian Beer.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Paperback Edition; pp. xxxii, 440(last blank), [6](adv.); full-page 
diagram, bibliography, chronology, glossary, index; original pictorial 
wrappers; a nice copy.  Oxford; Oxford University Press; (1996).  
***The World’s Classics series edition of this work was first published in 
1902 by Grant Richards, being a reprint of the Second Edition of 1860, 
in which form it was variously reissued (by Oxford University Press from 
1907) until 1951 when the edition used was changed to the Sixth, with a 
Preface by Sir Gavin de Beer, in which form it was several times reprinted.  
Here however, the edition from which the text is taken has reverted to the 
Second Edition, which is of particular interest as it represents Darwin’s 
initial response to the storm of controversy aroused by the work’s first 
publication.  The bibliography, chronology, and Beer’s Introduction are 
also valuable additions to this edition.	
#66475	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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24	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  Demy 8vo, Facsimile of Sixth Edition; pp. xxii, 
458, [12](blank); double-page diagram, glossary, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Twickenham, Middlesex); Senate; (1998).  
***An exact facsimile (not including title-page) of the sixth and final 
edition, the last to be revised by Darwin and quite extensively re-written, 
and including a new chapter in refutation of objections to his theory, 
especially by St. George Mivart.  This was also the first edition to drop 
the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66489	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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25	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE STRUCTURE AND DIST
RIBUTION OF CORAL REEFS.  Foreword by Michael T. Ghiselin.  
Pp. [ii], xii, 214, [24](plates & descriptions, last 3 blank); several figs in 
text, plus 3 plates (partly coloured) in several sections, index; original 
pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  Tucson, Arizona; The University of 
Arizona Press; (1984).  #66836	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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26	 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  
Introduction by H. Graham Cannon, Sc.D., F.R.S., Professor of 
Zoology in the University of Manchester.  F’cap 8vo, Everyman 
Edition; pp. xvi, 496, [4](adv., last blank); several text illustrations, 
bibliography, index; original pictorial wrappers; (tiny patch of “white-
out” at top of half-title); a nice copy.  London; J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd; 
(1961).  ***Everyman’s Library, No. 104.  See Freeman 153 (hardcover 
implied).  First published in Everyman’s Library in 1906 (Freeman 
110).  Includes Darwin’s Postscript as originally published in 1860.  The 
new Introduction by Cannon was first published in 1960.	
#41146	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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27	 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  Facsimile 
Edition; pp. [ii], 524; frontispiece, several text illustrations, index; 
original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  Mineola, New York; 
Dover Publications, Inc.; (2002).  ***A facsimile of the P. F. Collier & 
Son edition in the Harvard Classics series, edited by Charles W. Eliot and 
published in 1909 (Freeman 119), based on the 1845 corrected edition.  
#66399	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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28	 Darwin, Francis.  THE LIFE OF CHARLES DARWIN.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 348, [10](blank); portrait frontispiece, 
2 appendices, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  
London; Senate; 1995.  ***Facsimile of the 1902 second edition of the 
1892 abridgment of the ‘Life and Letters’ first published in three volumes 
in 1887.  #65607	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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29	 Degler, Carl N.  IN SEARCH OF HUMAN NATURE.  The 
Decline and Revival of Darwinism in American Social Thought.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [ii], xii, 400, [4](blank); 
notes, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  New York; 
Oxford University Press; (1991).  ***Apparently published only in 
wrappers.  #65505	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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30	 de La Mettrie, Julien Offray.  MAN A MACHINE.  French- 
English.  Including Frederick the Great’s “Eulogy” on La Mettrie 
and Extracts from La Mettrie’s “The Natural History of the Soul”.  
Philosophical and Historical Notes by Gertrude Carman Bussey.  Med. 
8vo, Fourth Impression (?); pp. [viii], 216; appendix, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  La Salle, Illinois; Open 
Court; N.D. [c. 1987?].  ***La Mettrie’s work was first published in 
Leyden in 1748.  This edition, including both the original French text 
and English translation was first published by Open Court in 1912.	
#51086	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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31	 Dennett, Daniel C.  CONSCIOUSNESS EXPLAINED.  
Illustrated by Paul Weiner.  Penguin Edition, Fifth Impression; pp. 
xiv, 512(last blank), [2](adv.); several text illustrations, 2 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  London; 
Penguin Books; (1993).  ***First published in 1991.	
#67212	 A$15.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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32	 Dennett, Daniel C.  BRAINCHILDREN.  Essays on Designing 
Minds.  First U.K. Paperback Edition; pp. [xii], 418, [2](blank); a 
few figures, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
(London); Penguin Books; (1998).  ***First published in the U.S. by 
MIT Press in the same year.  #67182	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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33	 Dennis, George.  THE CITIES AND CEMETERIES OF 
ETRURIA.  Abridged Edition.  Edited by Pamela Hemphill.  With 
maps, plans, and illustrations.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. 
lxx, [392](variously paginated); several maps, numerous illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  Princeton, New Jersey; 
Princeton University Press; (1985).  ***Consisting of facsimiles of 
various sections of the original two-volume work of 1883 interspersed 
with modern commentary.  #66136	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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34	 Dibner, Bern.  HERALDS OF SCIENCE as represented by two 
hundred epochal books and pamphlets selected from the Burndy 
Library.  With Notes by Bern Dibner.  4to, First Edition; pp. 96; 
numerous illustrations, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
Norwalk, Connecticut; Burndy Library; 1955.	
#50169	 A$100.00  Sale Price: A$70.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 255	 2018 

35	 Dickey, Brian.  RATIONS, RESIDENCES, RESOURCES.  A 
History of Social Welfare in South Australia since 1836.  By Brian 
Dickey with contributions from Elaine Martin and Rod Oxenberry.  
First Edition; pp. xxvi, 366; 53 illustrations, 18 tables, notes, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Netley); 
Wakefield Press; (1986).  #22926	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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36	 Dixon, Conrad.  SHIPS OF THE VICTORIAN NAVY.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. viii, 112; 48 full-page coloured illustrations, bibliography; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Southampton; Published in 
association with The Society for Nautical Research [by] Ashford Press 
Publishing; 1987.  #27761	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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37	 Dobzhansky, Theodosius.  GENETICS OF THE EVO
LUTIONARY PROCESS.  First Paperback Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. xiv, 506(last blank); numerous text figures, 
bibliography, index of authors, subject index; original wrappers.  New 
York and London; Columbia University Press; (1970).	
#66751	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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38	 Dunbar, Diane.  THOMAS BOCK.  Convict Engraver, Society 
Portraitist.  Exhibition and catalogue coordinated by Diane Dunbar, 
Curator of Fine Art, Queen Victoria Museum & Art Gallery, 
Launceston.  4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 108(last blank); 16 coloured 
plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, 5 tables, chronology; original stiff 
colour-illustrated wrappers; a fine copy.  Launceston; Queen Victoria 
Museum & Art Gallery; [1991].  ***An important catalogue with much 
interesting information on Bock’s painting methods, his daguerrotypes, 
conservation, etc.  #45029	 A$75.00  Sale Price: A$60.00
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39	 Dyson, Freeman.  IMAGINED WORLDS.  First Paperback 
Edition; pp. [viii], 216; several illustrations, bibliographical notes, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; 
Harvard University Press; (1998).  ***First published in 1997.	
#67197	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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40	 Eisenstein, Elizabeth L.  THE PRINTING PRESS AS AN  
AGENT OF CHANGE.  Communications and cultural trans
formations in early-modern Europe.  Volumes I and II.  Med. 8vo, First 
Paperback Edition; pp. xxii, 794; bibliographical index, general index; 
original wrappers; a fine copy.  Cambridge; Cambridge University 
Press; (1980).  ***First published in two volumes in 1975-79, this volume 
is a complete reprint of the entire work.	
#60074	 A$100.00  Sale Price: A$70.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 255	 2018 

41	 Ellegard, Alvar.  DARWIN AND THE GENERAL READER.  
The Reception of Darwin’s Theory of Evolution in the British 
Periodical Press, 1859-1872.  With a new Foreword by David L. 
Hull.  Med. 8vo, Paperback Edition; pp. [vi], 394; several diagrams 
& tables, bibliography; original stiff wrappers.  Chicago and London; 
The University of Chicago Press; (1990).  ***First published in 1958.  
#65499	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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42	 [Elliott, Danial].  MARITIME HISTORY.  A Preliminary Hand-
List of the Collection in the John Carter Brown Library Brown 
University.  With a Special Section on Sir Francis Drake.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. x, 336; appendix, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers & comb binding.  Providence, Rhode Island; (Brown 
University); 1979.  #35489	 A$150.00  Sale Price: A$95.00
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43	 Ellis, Jean A.  ABORIGINAL AUSTRALIANS.  Their Journey.  
4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], 190; several illustrations & maps, glossary 
[index]; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Penrith, NSW; 
Kaliarna Productions Pty. Ltd.; 2007).	
#65343	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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44	 Esden, Robert M.; Clerk to the Council of The Imperial Society 
of Knights Bachelor.  THE STORY OF THE KNIGHTS 
BACHELOR.  Preface by The Prelate, The Right Reverend and 
Right Honourable Graham Leonard D.D., Lord Bishop of London.  
Foreword by Sir Colin Cole K.C.V.O., T.D. Garter Principal King 
of Arms Knight Principal.  4to, First Edition; pp. 52(last blank); 6 
full-page coloured illustrations, list of some distinguished Knights 
Bachelor including Charles Lyell and Ernest Shackleton, references; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  No Imprint; [London; The 
Imperial Society of Knights Bachelor; c. 1990].		
#67579	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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45	 Farquhar, I. J.  UNION FLEET.  1875-1968.  Being a list of ships 
owned by the Union Steam Ship Company of N. Z. Ltd., since its 
inception in Dunedin in 1875, together with a list of some of the 
significant dates in the history of the Line.  With illustrations by J. 
E. Hobbs.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 56; 12 plates, index, chronology; 
original pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  Wellington; New Zealand 
Ship and Marine Society; 1968.	
#29682	 A$45.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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46	 Feltrinelli, Giannalisa:  THE GIANNALISA FELTRINELLI 
LIBRARY.  6 vols., 4to; Part One: Incunabula and Other Italian Early 
Printed Books, pp. 182; Part Two: Italian Renaissance Manuscripts 
and Autograph Letters, pp. 196; Part Three: Fine Italian Illustrated 
Books, pp. 164; Parte Quarta: L’Italia delle Regioni dal Medioevo 
al Risorgimento, pp. 212; Part Five: The Regional Mapping of 
Renaissance Italy, pp. 106; Part Six: The Arts Fetes and History of Italy, 
pp. 278; very numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, bibliogs.; lists of 
prices realised loosely inserted in all but last part; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine set.  New York, London and Roma; Christie’s; 1997-
98.  ***A magnificent and comprehensive collection comprising 1846 lots 
of all things relating to early Italy.	
#52519	 A$75.00  Sale Price: A$45.00
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47	 Fielding, Jean; [and] O’Neill, Robert.  A SELECT BIBLIO
GRAPHY OF AUSTRALIAN MILITARY HISTORY 1891-
1939.  Small cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 354(last 3 blank); 
appendix; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; (Australian 
National University); 1978.  #5955	 A$75.00  Sale Price: A$60.00
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48	 Firefighting:  MANUAL OF FIREMANSHIP.  A Survey of the 
Science of Firefighting.  Part 7.  Fireboats and Ship Fires.  First Edition; 
pp. ii, 150(last blank); 4 full-page coloured plates, 24 half-page b/w. 
plates, numerous figures, appendix, Errata slip; original wrappers; 
a very good copy.  London; Published by His Majesty’s Stationery 
Office; N.D. [1944].  #30340	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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49	 Fishlock, David.  MAN MODIFIED.  An Exploration of the Man-
Machine Relationship.  First Paperback Edition; pp. 224(last 3 blank); 
40 illustrations on 24 plates, 27 figures; original stiff wrappers; a very 
good copy.  (London); Paladin; (1971).  ***First published by Jonathan 
Cape in 1969.  #67166	 A$15.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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50	 Frame, Tom.  EVOLUTION IN THE ANTIPODES.  Charles 
Darwin and Australia.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 312(last 5 
blank); notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  (Sydney); 
UNSW Press; (2009).  #66411	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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51	 Franklin, Stan.  ARTIFICIAL MINDS.  First Edition, Fourth 
Paperback Impression; pp. xiv, 450(last blank); numerous figures, 
notes, references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; A Bradford Book, The MIT Press; (1999).  ***First 
published in 1995.  A comprehensive guide to the interdisciplinary studies 
of artificial life, artificial intelligence, cognitive science, neuroscience and 
robotics.  #45809	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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52	 Frost, Lucy.  NO PLACE FOR A NERVOUS LADY.  Voices from 
the Australian Bush.  Published with the assistance of the Literature 
Board of the Australia Council.  F’cap 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 
288(last 2 adv.); several illustrations, notes; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a nice copy.  (Fitzroy); McPhee Gribble/Penguin Books; 
(1984).  #66123	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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53	 Glass, Bentley; [and others].  FORERUNNERS OF DARWIN:  
1745-1859.  Edited by Bentley Glass, Owsei Temkin, William L. 
Straus, Jr. under the auspices of The Johns Hopkins History of Ideas 
Club.  First Paperback (=Second) Edition; pp. xxii, 472(last blank); 
5 plates, 2 figures, index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  
Baltimore; The Johns Hopkins Press; 1968.  ***First published 1959, 
this edition contains an additional Preface and Bibliographic Note.	
#65422	 A$40.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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54	 Goodall, Jane R.  PERFORMANCE AND EVOLUTION IN 
THE AGE OF DARWIN.  Out of the natural order.  First Edition, 
Paperback Issue; pp. xii, 266, [8](blank); notes, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; (Page 5 very slightly soiled); a fine copy.  
London and New York; Routledge, Taylor & Francis Group; (2002).  
#66989	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 255	 2018 

55	 Gosse, Philip Henry, F.R.S.  OMPHALOS:  An Attempt to Untie 
the Geological Knot.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii](blank), xiv, 376, [6]
(original adverts.), [2](blank); 56 illustrations, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a nice copy.  Woodbridge, Connecticut; Ox Bow Press; 
(1998).  ***First published in 1857, Gosse’s Omphalos hypothesis that 
God had recently created the earth with the appearance of being very old, 
destroyed his reputation, but has nevertheless been trotted out from time 
to time as a supposed refutation of Darwin’s theory of evolution and of the 
various means by which we know the antiquity of the earth.	
#57537	 A$50.00  Sale Price: A$30.00
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56	 Greenfield, Susan.  THE HUMAN BRAIN.  A Guided Tour.  First 
Edition; pp. xiv, 162; 12 figures, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  London; Weidenfeld & Nicolson; (1997).  
***Science Masters series.  #60696	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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57	 Gregory, Richard L.  THE OXFORD COMPANION TO THE 
MIND.  Edited by Richard L. Gregory with the assistance of O. L. 
Zangwill.  Med. 8vo, U.S. Edition, Second Impression; pp. xviii, 856, 
[6](blank); several illustrations & figures, index; original stiff wrappers 
(slight crease to lower front corner); a nice copy.  New York; Oxford 
University Press; 1987.  ***A wonderful compendium on all aspects of the 
mind/brain.  #52785	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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58	 Grosz, P. M.  THE TAUBE AT WAR.  Windsock Datafile 104.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. 40; 101 illustrations (4 coloured), several diagrams; 
original pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  [Great Britain; Bob Pearson/
Albatross Productions, Ltd.; 2004].	
#30763	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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59	 Hawkins, Mike.  SOCIAL DARWINISM IN EUROPEAN 
AND AMERICAN THOUGHT, 1860-1945.  Nature as model 
and nature as threat.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Third Impression (?); 
pp. x, 344, [2]; bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
(Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2003).  ***First published 
in 1997.  #65468	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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60	 Hickman, John.  GALAPAGOS:  The Enchanted Islands through 
writers’ eyes.  [By] John Hickman updated by Julian Fitter.  Third 
Edition; pp. [viii], 226(last blank), [6](adv., last blank); appendix, 
bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  London; Eland; 
(2009).  ***First published in 1985, reprinted in 1991, the preface (by 
Katie Hickman, the Author’s daughter) is new to this edition.	
#65514	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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61	 Hoare, Merval.  NORFOLK ISLAND:  An Outline of Its History 
1774-1987.  Fourth Edition.  Fourth Edition; pp. xx, 206; full-page 
map, 16 plates, notes, bibliography, index; original wrappers; a fine 
copy.  St. Lucia; University of Queensland Press; (1988).	
#16832	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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62	 Hofstadter, Douglas R.  GODEL, ESCHER, BACH: an Eternal 
Golden Braid.  [A metaphorical fugue on minds and machines 
in the spirit of Lewis Carroll].  Thick med. 8vo; pp. xxii, 778(last 
blank); numerous illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (London); Penguin Books; (1980).  
***A superb book, first published in 1979, on the nature of intelligence, 
consciousness, logic, etc., rigorous in its analysis, but engagingly written: a 
top ‘desert-island’ book.  #67203	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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63	 Hofstadter, Douglas R. and Dennett, Daniel C.  THE MIND’S I.  
Fantasies and Reflections on Self and Soul.  Composed and Arranged 
by Douglas R. Hofstadter and Daniel C. Dennett.  Med. 8vo, First 
U.K. Paperback Edition, Sixth Impression; pp. x, 502(last blank); 
illustrations, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (London); 
Penguin Books; (1982).  ***A selection of writers, on reflection, 
consciousness and intelligence, first published in the U.S. in the previous 
year.  #67183	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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64	 Hordern House:  PACIFIC VOYAGES AND EXPLORATION 
from the Carlsmith Library and other Sources.  4to; pp. 160; 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations; references, general index & 
index of ships; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Sydney; Hordern 
House; (1987).  ***Listing 289 items, many of considerable rarity and 
importance.  #46896	 A$45.00  Sale Price: A$35.00
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65	 Hume, Cyril L.  CUTTY SARK.  Last of the Racing Clippers.  
4to, First Edition; pp. vi, 46; sail plan, 3 coloured plates (1 double-
page), numerous b/w. plates & other illustrations, references; original 
stiff wrappers; (name on title-page); a nice copy.  Sydney; Historian 
Publishers; (1972).  #2650	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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66	 Hunter, Dard.  PAPERMAKING.  The History and Technique 
of an Ancient Craft.  8vo, Second Edition, reprinted; pp. xxiv, [ii], 
612(last blank), xxxviii(index, last blank), [22](adv., last blank); 
frontispiece, double-page map, 322 illustrations, chronology, 
bibliography, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  New 
York; Dover Publications, Inc.; (1978).  ***A reprint of the revised and 
enlarged second edition published in 1947.	
#42190	 A$75.00  Sale Price: A$50.00
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67	 Hyman, Stanley Edgar.  DARWIN FOR TODAY.  Edited, and  
with an Introduction, by Stanley Edgar Hyman.  Pp. x, 438(last 3 
blank); chronology; original pictorial wrappers; a very good copy.  New 
York; The Viking Press; (1969).  ***Extracts from several of Darwin’s 
major works and including, importantly, the full text of the ‘Essay of 
1844’.  Freeman 1618.  #66562	 A$65.00  Sale Price: A$40.00
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68	 Johnson, Arthur W.  THE THAMES AND HUDSON 
MANUAL OF BOOKBINDING.  With 270 illustrations, in colour 
and black and white.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 
224; 8 coloured plates, 258 text illustrations, glossary, bibliography, 
index; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  (London); Thames 
and Hudson; (1981).  #49366	 A$45.00  Sale Price: A$35.00
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69	 Langham, Ian.  THE BUILDING OF BRITISH SOCIAL 
ANTHROPOLOGY.  W. H. R. Rivers and his Cambridge Disciples 
in The Development of Kinship Studies, 1898-1931.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xxxii, 392; 8 plates, 27 figures, notes & references, index 
of names, index of subjects; original stiff wrappers (neatly covered 
in adhesive plastic); a nice copy.  Dordrecht, Holland; D. Reidel 
Publishing Company; (1981).  ***Studies in the History of Modern 
Science Volume 8.  Including Western Australia and Melanesia.	
#65470	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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70	 Laver, Margaret Patricia Henwood.  AN ANNOTATED 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE FALKLAND ISLANDS AND 
THE FALKLAND ISLAND DEPENDENCIES (as delimited on 
3rd March, 1962).  Approx. demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], xxviii, 
240(last blank); 1539 entries, mostly annotated, index; original cloth-
backed blue printed wrappers.  Cape Town; University of Cape Town 
Libraries; 1977.  ***Submitted for the Final Diploma in Librarianship, 
1974.  Renard 875.  #16510	 A$145.00  Sale Price: A$95.00
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71	 Lewis, Cherry.  THE DATING GAME.  One Man’s Search for 
the Age of the Earth.  First Paperback Edition (with corrections); 
pp. x, 254(last blank); 39 illustrations, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Cambridge); Cambridge University 
Press; (2002).  ***An account of that giant of geology, Arthur Holmes, 
first published in 2000.  The “corrections” appear to be confined to the 
addition of an index (not present in the first edition) and some extra 
acknowledgments.  #60999	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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72	 Lewis, John.  TYPOGRAPHY: BASIC PRINCIPLES.  
Influences and trends since the 19th century.  F’cap 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 96; numerous illustrations, many in red & black, glossary; original 
stiff wrappers; (name on half-title); a very good copy.  London; Studio 
Books; (1963).  #32478	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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73	 Lewis, John.  PRINTED EPHEMERA.  The changing use of type 
and letterforms in English and American printing.  4to, Paperback 
Edition; pp. 128; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations; a fine copy 
in original wrappers.  London; Faber and Faber; (1969).  ***Reduced in 
size and scope from the original hardcover edition of 1962.	
#46957	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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74	 McCorduck, Pamela.  MACHINES WHO THINK.  A Personal 
Inquiry into the History and Prospects of Artificial Intelligence.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition, Third Impression; pp. xiv, 378(last 3 blank); several 
photos., bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers.  San Francisco; W. 
H. Freeman and Company; (1979).	
#33177	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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75	 McLaren, Ian F.  THE CAXTON PRESS OF CHRIST
CHURCH, NEW ZEALAND.  Annotated Bibliography 1933-
1977 of items mainly held in the collection of the compiler.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. xviii, 132; several illustrations; original wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Melbourne; Dalriada Press; 1993.  ***Edition limited to 50 
numbered copies, this copy unnumbered.	
#39634	 A$65.00  Sale Price: A$45.00
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76	 Meurger, Michel [with] Gagnon, Claude.  LAKE MONSTER 
TRADITIONS.  A Cross-Cultural Analysis.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. 320; 10 maps, numerous illustrations, 8 appendices, bibliography 
& author index, general index, index of named monsters, index 
of Amerindian tribes; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
London; Fortean Tomes; (1988).	
#65185	 A$45.00  Sale Price: A$30.00
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77	 Mooney, James.  THE GHOST-DANCE RELIGION AND 
WOUNDED KNEE.  Med. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [viii], 645-
1136, [8](adv.); 38 plates including 2 double-page & some smaller 
maps, 48 illustrations & figures in text, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  New York; Dover Publications, Inc.; 
(1973).  ***First published as part 2 of the Fourteenth Annual Report of 
the Bureau of Ethnology, 1896.	
#41358	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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78	 Moore, James S.  THE POST-DARWINIAN CONTRO
VERSIES.  A study of the Protestant struggle to come to terms 
with Darwin in Great Britain and America 1870-1900.  Med. 8vo, 
First Paperback Edition; pp. xii, 514, [2](blank); notes, extensive 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers (a little worn); a very good 
copy.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1981).	
#65497	 A$15.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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79	 Moxon, Joseph.  MECHANICK EXERCISES ON THE 
WHOLE ART OF PRINTING (1683-4).  Edited by Herbert Davis 
& Harry Carter.  Second Edition.  Med. 8vo, pp. lxiv, 488; large folding 
double-sided plate, numerous figures & illustrations (several full-page), 
7 appendices, index, addenda; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  New 
York; Dover Publications; (1978).  ***This Dover edition, first published 
in 1978, is an unabridged republication of the second (1962) edition of 
the work as published by the Oxford University Press, London.	
#28347	 A$70.00  Sale Price: A$50.00
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80	 New York Times:  REPORT OF THE WARREN COM
MISSION ON THE ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
KENNEDY.  Introduction by Harrison E. Salisbury with additional 
material prepared by The New York Times exclusively for this edition.  
First Edition, Paperback Issue; pp. xl, 728; 32 plates, numerous 
illustrations including 12 on onside wrappers, index; original 
wrappers; a very good copy.  New York; Bantam Books; (1964).	
#58188	 A$45.00  Sale Price: A$30.00
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81	 Nichols, Peter.  EVOLUTION’S CAPTAIN.  The dark fate of 
the Man Who Sailed Charles Darwin Around the World.  Med. 
8vo, First Australian Edition; pp. [viii], 328; map, a few illustrations, 
sources; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (Sydney); 
HarperCollins Publishers; (2003).  ***Captain FitzRoy.	
#66358	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 255	 2018 

82	 Owen, Richard.  THE HUNTERIAN LECTURES IN 
COMPARATIVE ANATOMY.  May-June, 1837.  Edited, and 
with an Introductory Essay and Commentary by Phillip Reid Sloan.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xvi, 340, [4](blank); 18 illustrations, 4 tables, 
notes, appendix, bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers, 
(upper corner of last few leaves slightly wrinkled); a very good copy.  
Chicago; The University of Chicago Press; (1992).	
#66317	 A$30.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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83	 Penrose, Roger.  THE EMPEROR’S NEW MIND.  Concerning 
Computers, Minds, and the Laws of Physics.  Foreword by Martin 
Gardner.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Third Impression; pp. xiv, 466; 
numerous figures, references, index; original stiff wrappers.  Oxford; 
Oxford University Press; (1990).  ***First published the previous year, 
here twice corrected.  #67207	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 255	 2018 

84	 Photographs:  THE M. WESLEY MARANS COLLECTION 
OF SIGNED PHOTOGRAPHS.  [Auction Catalogue].  4to; pp. 
108; numerous illustrations, bibliography, index; original pictorial 
wrappers.  New York; Christie’s East; April 17, 1996.  ***A most 
remarkable collection of signed photographs (mostly illustrated) of 
Adventurers, Scientists, Writers, Soldiers, Statesmen, Artists, Musicians 
& Performers, Sportsmen & Women, etc.  With list of prices realised 
loosely inserted.  #55535	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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85	 Plotkin, Henry.  THE IMAGINED WORLD MADE REAL.  
Towards a Natural Science of Culture.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xiv, 
306(last 5 blank); references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  New Brunswick, New Jersey; Rutgers University Press; (2003).  
***First published in London by Allen Lane, The Penguin Press in 2002.  
#59741	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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86	 Raup, David M.  EXTINCTION.  Bad Genes or Bad Luck?  
[Introduction by Stephen Jay Gould].  Paperback Edition; pp. [iii]-
xviii, [3]-210 (as issued); a few illustrations & figures, references, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (Oxford); Oxford University 
Press; (1993).  ***First published in 1991 by W. W. Norton & Company.  
#66878	 A$20.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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87	 Richards, Christopher.  THERE WERE THREE SHIPS.  The 
story of the Camden Harbour expedition 1864-65.  First Edition; pp. 
xii, 210, [2](blank); 14 illustrations, notes & references, 3 appendices, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Nedlands); University of 
Western Australia Press; (1990).  ***This book, about a little-known and 
minor episode of Australian history initially received a rather withering 
review in Western Australia and this first edition was withdrawn; it is 
consequently quite rare.  It was subsequently reprinted privately and that 
edition is also now very scarce.	
#51074	 A$125.00  Sale Price: A$85.00
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88	 Ritvo, Lucille B.  DARWIN’S INFLUENCE ON FREUD.  A 
Tale of Two Sciences.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; 
pp. xii, 268(last blank); frontispiece, 1 fig., 3 appendices including 
biographical dictionary, notes, glossary, references, index; original stiff 
wrappers (slightly torn); a very good copy.  New Haven and London; 
Yale University Press; (1990).	
#66570	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$10.00
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89	 Robertson, Jillian.  THE CAPTAIN COOK MYTH.  First 
Australian Edition; pp. [viii], 164, [2](blank); 35 illustrations (mainly 
full-page); original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Sydney); Angus & 
Robertson Publishers; (1981).	
#33817	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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90	 Ross, W. H. ( John).  “LUCKY ROSS”.  An R.A.N. Officer 1934-
1951.  First Edition; pp. viii, 280; numerous illustrations, 4 appendices 
(the Sydney/Kormoran encounter, Sydney & Canberra casualty lists 
and glossary of naval slang); original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  
(Victoria Park, Western Australia); Hesperian Press; (1994).	
#41204	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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91	 Rudwick, Martin J. S.  THE GREAT DEVONIAN 
CONTROVERSY.  The Shaping of Scientific Knowledge among 
Gentlemanly Specialists.  Cr. 4to, First Paperback Edition; pp. xxxiv, 
494; 74 illustrations & figures, 3 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  Chicago and London; The 
University of Chicago Press; (1988).  ***First published in 1985.  
#65543	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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92	 Ruse, Michael [and] Richards, Robert J.; Edited by.  THE 
CAMBRIDGE COMPANION TO THE “ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES”.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxviii, 396(last blank); a 
few figures, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2009).	
#14505	 A$40.00  Sale Price: A$25.00
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93	 Sexton, R. T.  SHIPPING ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1627-1850.  A Guide for Genealogists 
and Maritime Historians.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 272; 3 maps, 
4 illustrations, appendix, ship index & person index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Ridgehaven, SA); Gould Books — Roebuck 
Society; (1990).  #31717	 A$60.00  Sale Price: A$50.00
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94	 Sheldrake, Rupert.  A NEW SCIENCE OF LIFE.  The Hypothesis 
of Formative Causation.  A New Edition with an Appendix of 
Comments, Controversies and Discussions provoked by the First 
Edition.  Med. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii], 278, [2](blank); 35 
figures, notes, references, index of names, index of subjects; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [London]; Anthony Blond; [1985].  
***First published in 1981.  Pages [3]-[4] of the Contents were evidently 
accidentally omitted in the first issues of this edition and later supplied as 
a single leaf here reproduced in facsimile.  The Appendix is particularly 
interesting for its discussion of Sheldrake’s hypothesis and the reactions to 
and elaborations of it.  #51940	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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95	 Simon, Oliver.  INTRODUCTION TO TYPOGRAPHY.  
Edited by David Bland.  Third Edition; pp. xii, 164; numerous 
illustrations (many full-page, some coloured), glossary, bibliography, 
subject index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  London; Faber 
and Faber; (1963).  ***First published in 1945, this book went through 
five impressions (the fifth revised) before a revised edition was issued by 
Penguin Books in 1954.  This edition is further revised and expanded.  
#37282	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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96	 Smith, Harold F.  AMERICAN TRAVELLERS ABROAD.  A 
Bibliography of Accounts Published Before 1900.  4to, First Edition; 
pp. vi, 166; bibliography of sources, geographical index; original 
wrappers; a fine copy.  Carbondale-Edwardsville; Southern Illinois 
University; 1969.  #39631	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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97	 Steele, Edward J.; Lindley, Robyn A.; and Blanden, Robert V.  
Frontiers of Science, Series Editor—Paul Davies.  LAMARCK’S 
SIGNATURE.  How retrogenes are changing Darwin’s natural 
selection paradigm.  First Australian Edition; pp. xxiv, 286, [2](adv.); 
several figures, appendix, glossary, notes, bibliography, index; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (St Leonards, NSW); Allen & 
Unwin; (1998).  ***First published in the same year in the U.S.	
#67004	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$20.00
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98	 Straczek, J. H.  THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Ships, 
Aircraft and Shore Establishments.  4to, First Edition; pp. 252; 
numerous line drawings; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Sydney; 
Published by Navy Public Affairs; 1996.	
#57361	 A$35.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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99	 [Taylor, James].  WAYZGOOSE ONE.  The Australian Journal of 
Book Arts.  Large impl. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vii], [1]-93, [3](last 
blank), [4](adv.); 18 mounted plates (about half coloured), 8 original 
marbled paper samples, 3 folding coloured plates, 4 b/w. plates, 11 
b/w. illustrations; original stiff wrappers and dustwrapper (spine very 
slightly worn); a fine copy; scarce.  (Sydney; The Wayzgoose Press); 
[1985].  ***Edition limited to 450 numbered copies.  With an errata 
sheet, finely printed in red and black by letterpress loosely inserted.  Articles 
include an account of George Howe and early printing in New South 
Wales; What is an original print?; Watercolour marbling; Papermaking; 
Engraving; etc.  #57315	 A$220.00  Sale Price: A$165.00
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100	 Thomas, Robert J.  WHAT MACHINES CAN’T DO.  Politics 
and Technology in the Industrial Enterprise.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xviii, 314, [2](blank); 3 appendices, references, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  Berkeley; University of California Press; (1994).  
#67332	 A$25.00  Sale Price: A$15.00
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